ADVERTISEMENT

Dated, Bongaigaon the 12th December, 2018

Applications are invited from candidates who are eligible as per The Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate's Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1987 or from those who have worked in any Chief Judicial Magistrate's establishment as both Lower Division Assistant and Upper Division Assistant for a total minimum period of 27 years for filling up the post of Head Assistant in the usual scale of pay Rs. 22,000/- - 87,000/- + Grade Pay Rs. 9100/- and other allowances as admissible per month under the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

The intending candidates shall submit their applications in standard form as published in the Assam Gazette in Part-IX with a self attested recent passport size coloured photograph through proper channel by enclosing experience certificate issued by respective Chief Judicial Magistrate along with all testimonials. Applications shall have to reach the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon- 783380 on or before 20-12-2018.

Candidates shall have to appear before the Selection Board for interview at their own expense as and when called for.

Sd/- K. Hazarika. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

Memo No. BNJ.08-17/ 1564 - 90 Dated, Bongaigaon the 1214 December, 2018

Copy forwarded for favour of information to :-

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrates,
 Kamrup(M), Guwahati/Kamrup, Amingaon/Nalbari/Barpeta/Baksa/Chirang/Kokrajhar/
 Dhubri/Goalpara/Darrang, Mangaldoi/ Sonitpur, Tezpur/Lakhimpur/Dhemaji/ Tinsukia/
 Dibrugarh/Sibsagar/Jorhat/Golaghat/Nagaon/Morigaon/Korimganj/Hailakandi/Cachar,
 Silchar with a request to circulate amongst the eligible employees.
- 3. The S.D.J.M.(M), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- The System Assistant, Bongaigaon to upload the advertisement in the official website and also directed to send the advertisement to the all Chief Judicial Magistrates of Assam through e-mail at the earliest.
 - 5. Notice Board.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon